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To: Judy Hunt <Jhunt33@comcast.net>, George Meservey <gmeservey@town.orleans.ma.us>, Judy Hunt <jhunt33@comcast.net>, Erica Parra 
<frparra@comcast.net>, Jon Holt <bholt001@msn.com>, Margie Fulcher <margie.fulcher@verizon.net>, Jane Hinckley 
<janehinckley@comcast.net>, Susan Sasso <susansasso@hotmail.com>, C May <cmay@town.orleans.ma.us>, sue Meyers 
<meyers60@comcast.net>, Town of Orleans <commail@town.orleans.ma.us>, Freddie Fitzgerald <freddiecapecod@earthlink.net>, "k. 
Darling" <kdarling@town.orleans.maus> 

AFFORDABLE HOUSING COMMITIEE 
NOVEMBER 17, 2011 

ORLEANS TOWN HALL-NAUSET ROOM 

Present: J.Holt, J.Hunt, J. Hinckley, S. Meyers, F Fitzgerald, E. Parra 
Also Present: George Meservey 
Absent: Sue Sasso 

1. THE MEETING WAS CALLED TO ORDER BY SUE MEYERS AT gAM 

2. THE MINUTES OF THE 11/2111 MEETING WERE APPROVED AS AMENDED. 

3. CONSIDERATION OF THE LETIERS TO THE CPC 

A. THE LETIER TO THE CPC REGARDING THE HABITAT FOR HUMANITY APPLICATION DATED 11/16111 WAS APPROVED 6-0-0 
AS DRAFTED. 

B. THE COMMUNITY PRESERVATION PROJECT APPLICATION DRAFTED BY GEORGE MESERVEY REQUESTING THAT 
$70,000 BE 
IN THE ORLEANS TRUST FUND WAS APPROVED 6-0-0 

4. THERE WAS NO NEW OR OLD BUSINESS 

THE NEXT MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR DECEMBER 2ND AT IPM. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITIED, JUDITH N. HUNT, SECRETARY 


